	02-05-2	001	Derhet No.:	D-896		
FORM PTO-1503 (Mouiflad) (Rev. 8-03) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/04) Copyright 1896-07 LangelStar PD8AV/REV02 Tob = 04/000	1015828	388		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office		
Teb settings + + To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	nd Trademarks' Pleas	se record the s	/	al documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		the second se	ess of receivi			
Yosuke Ishii		Name: <u>Nifco Inc.</u>				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛛 🛄 Yes 😥 No		184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku,				
3. Nature of conveyance:	¥	okohama 2	44-8522,	Japan		
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merge	r	······		· · ···-		
🗋 Security Agreement 📃 Chang	e of Name C	lity:		State/Prov.:		
Other	c	ountry:		ZIP;		
Execution Date: December 7	, 1999 Add	litional name(s) &	address(es) allach	ed? DYes XDNo		
29/113,470 November 8,	, 1999					
Λ	dditional numbers attached?	? []Yes [] N)			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	ondence 6. T	otal number o	f applications	and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI</u> Registration No. 31,467	7. т	otal fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$		
1423 Powhatan Stre	et C] Enclosed				
Address:		Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account		
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State/Prov Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: 22	/:: <u>_VA</u>	Deposit accour		Charge 40.		
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	orogoing information	is true and co	rrect and any a	allached copy is a true copy		
Manabu Kanesaka		61/102601	- Ma			
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover she	ignature eel, allachments, i	ind document:	Date		
£0.9		·····	⊥ ช P A1	ENTZI TO-TO-983		

REEL: 011286 FRAME: 0214

	01-08	2004	Don'el No.	D-896			
FORM PTO-1585 (Medillad) (Raw. B-83) CMB No. 0451-0011 (exa. 4/94) COPyright 1080-97 LegalStar PDOA/REV02 12/15/95			ЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office			
Tab sellings + + + + + + + 1 > 1 / 1 +	10156		T	v v			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	MICHSE IEULIN	e attachod origin	al documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies); 			ddress of receivin	,			
Yosuke [shii		Addross:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) allucted?	name=(6) of conveying party(les) alluctied?			184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama 244-8522, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🖾 Assignment 🖾 M	lerger		·····				
C) Security Agreement	-			Slate/Prov.:			
Other		Country:		ZIP:			
Execution Date: December	r 7, 1999	Additional name(s)	& address(#s) attacht	ed7 O Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	nbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application	, the execution d	ate of the applic:	ation is:			
Patent Application No. Filing da	to	B. Pale	ent No.(s)				
29/113, 2 70 November 4	r 8, 1999						
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🗌 Yes 😰	No				
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	-	6. 7'otal numbe	r of applications .	and patchis involved:			
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUC	H1	7. Total fee (37	GER 3 41)	\$ 40.00			
Rogistration No. 31,467			011101417				
Address: 1423 Powhatan S	Street	Da Enclosed	1				
		D Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit account			
Cily: <u>Alexandria</u> State		8. Deposit acco	unt numbor:	al			
		11-02	19	have 40.			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP:	22314	·	1				
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE					
). Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and t	correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy			
Manabu_Kanesaka		carlin Ka	and.	1/08/01			
Name of Person Signing	~	Signature	 r	Dale			
Total nu	mber of pages including oo	ver sheet, attachment	s, and document:				
90°d			<u>አ</u> ይአ	75:21 10-80-45C			
			K & T				
80. q				TENT			
		F	REEL: 01128	6 FRAME: 0215			

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Yosuke Ishii
residing at <u>1-13-9 Mino, Kawanishi-shi, Hyoqo-ken, Japan</u>
hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Nifco Inc.</u>
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>
located at <u>184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama 244-8522, Japan</u>
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire
right, title, and interest for all countries including the United
States of America, in and to cortain inventions relating to
END COVER FOR STRINGS
described in application for Letters Patent of the United States,
Serial No 29/113.470 Filed November 8, 1999
and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company
as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have
full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said
Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting
said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature _____Yosuke Ishii

1999 · (2 · 7 Date_____

K & T 28:51 10-80-480 ⊥ 8 PATENTLT TO-TO-9= REEL: 011286 FRAME: 0216

D-896

90 ° d

P.04

RECORDED: 02/01/2001